
FIRST EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT 
FOR ANNUAL TEMPORARY DAY LABOR SERVICES 

This First Extension to that certain Agreement to provide Annual Temporary Day Labor 
Services is entered into effective as of January 1, 2025, by and between Indian River County, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and HireQuest Direct ("Contractor"). 

BACKGROUND RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement for Annual Asphalt Paving & 
Resurfacing Services effective January 1, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, Paragraph 3 of the Agreement contains the term and renewal provisions; and 

WHEREAS, the first tenn commenced effective as of January 1, 2024 and will end on December 31, 
2024 and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional 
one year; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and the Contractor agree as 
follows: 

1. The background recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this First Extension. 

2. The first renewal term shall commence effective January 1, 2025, and shall end on December 31, 2025. 
There is a single one-year renewal available on the contract. 

3. All other terms and provisions ofthe Agreement shall be unchanged and remain in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Extension to be executed effective the day 
and year first set forth above. 

HireQuest Direct 

By: ~~ 
Printed name: (\ i.Jt:. 1 ';> E i) I l K. 
Title: /<... E G i" ,., A ;.,,.. M~l"P..(;, e- b 

(Corporate Seal) 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA. 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By:__________ 
Susan Adams, Chairman 

Attest: Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Circuit Court 
And Comptroller 

By: __________ 
Deputy Clerk 

Approved: 

John A. Titkanich, Jr. 
County Administrator 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 

Jennifer W. Shuler 
County Attorney 



2024022 Annual Bid for Day Labor 

Bid Form 

Annual Bid for Day Labor 

Bid#: 

Bid Opening Date and Time: 

Bid Opening Location : 

The following addenda are hereby acknowledged: 

Addendum Number 

2024022 

November 21, 2023 

Purchasing Division 

1800 27th Street 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

Date 

2:00 P.M. 

In accordance with all terms, conditions, specifications, and requirements, the Bidder offers the following : 

Description 

General Day Labor Worker 

FOOT MOT-Certified Flagger 

Hourly 
Rate 

$//; , °to 
$ 17 , t o 

Approximate 
Annual Hours 

38,600 

4200 

Total Annual Bid (rate 
x hours) 

$ bS J., 3Yo 
$ 73,9.:lO 

First 
Amendme) 
Pricing 

$18.15 

$18.85 

(included on qualifications questionnaire) 

Will your company extend these prices to other governmental agencies 
Yesef NoQ

within the State of Florida? 

Page 13 of 32 



2024022 Annual Bid for Day Labor 

The undersigned hereby certifies that they have read and understand the contents of this solicitation 
and agree to furnish at the prices shown any or all of the items above, subject to all instructions, 
conditions, specifications, and attachments hereto. Failure to have read all the provisions of this 
solicitation shall not be cause to alter any resulting contract or request additional compensation. 

Company Name: /./- / t,e f;__ Q. \J f >·, D iREc.1 

Company Address: / II >f/?.1 JV Gd~A L, L D~\VF 

City, State _b~O_O_i,._E...~C~._P-_E_E_:::._)<__,,__s~c_____Zip Code-----

Telephone: _<Z_Y_·:s_--_7_l-_3>_-_7_'--l_o_o__ Fax: ______________ 

Business Tax Receipt Number: Z...t-1 - 0 0 O 3 Z 1 'b <g FEIN Number: C, J - lo 7q 4 ] z 

Authorized Signature: ~~ Date: )/- I J ,, Z,tJ l > 
Name: C/.lf. 1> G.i)ll-1~ Title : ~ eo'(,..,c, L MN'~' 

(Type/ Printed) 

Page 14 of 32 


	FIRST EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT FOR ANNUAL TEMPORARY DAY LABOR SERVICES
	BACKGROUND RECITALS
	Bid Form


